OP \$40.00 2511753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMW Holdings, LTD		03/04/2022	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Round 2, LLC	
Street Address:	4073 Meghan Beeler Court	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46628	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2511753	MINI METALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742771201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-485-2003

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Tychonievich

Address Line 1: 4101 Edison Lakes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Mishawaka, INDIANA 46545

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Tychonievich
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Tychonievich/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CMW HOLDINGS, LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and doing business at 5233 Eagle Ridge Lane, Sylvania, OH 43560, is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2511753 registered on November 27, 2001 for the mark "MINI METALS" (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS Round 2, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (hereinafter the "Assignee"), and doing business at 4073 Meghan Beeler Court, South Bend, IN 46628, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all right, title and interest to the corresponding registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the corresponding registrations.

IT WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of March _______, 2022.

CMW HOLDINGS, LTD

By:

William J. Gjacc

Title: ~>V//

TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 03/07/2022